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Summary of WisDOT tests
of Glass Beads used in pavement marking

Contact:

Thomas Brokaw, Materials Laboratory Unit supervisor
3502 Kinsman Blvd

Madison, WI

Phone- (608) 246-7934

E-mail:

thomas.brokaw@dot.wi.qgov

WisDOT Test Manufacturer

310 1 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 2 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 3 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 4 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 5 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 6 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 7 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 8 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 9 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE

310 10 2011
310 11 2011
310 12 2011
310 13 2011
310 14 2011
310 15 2011
310 16 2011
310 17 2011
310 18 2011
310 19 2011
310 20 2011
310 21 2011
310 22 2011
310 23 2011

POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE

* denotes an unsatisfactory batch that is excluded for use.

Batch
H110610MUD
H110410MUB
H110410MUA
H110810MUA
H110810MUB
H110610MUE
H111410MUD
H111010MUA
H111410MUE
H111410MUB
H111210MUA
H111410MUA
H111410MUC
H110810MUD
H110810MUC
H111510MUA
H111510MUC
H111510MUB
H111810MUA
H112010MUB
H112010MUA
H112110MUA
H112110MUC

WisDOT Comments

Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy and Paint
Satisfactory for Epoxy and Paint
Satisfactory for Epoxy and Paint
Satisfactory for Epoxy and Paint
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
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Summary of WisDOT tests
of Glass Beads used in pavement marking

Contact:

Thomas Brokaw, Materials Laboratory Unit supervisor
3502 Kinsman Blvd

Madison, WI

Phone- (608) 246-7934

E-mail:

thomas.brokaw@dot.wi.qgov

WisDOT Test
310 24 2011
310 25 2011
310 26 2011
310 27 2011
310 28 2011
310 29 2011
310 30 2011
310 31 2011
310 32 2011
310 33 2011
310 34 2011
310 35 2011
310 36 2011
310 37 2011
310 38 2011
310 39 2011
310 40 2011
310 41 2011
310 42 2011
310 43 2011
310 44 2011
310 45 2011
310 46 2011

Manufacturer
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE

* denotes an unsatisfactory batch that is excluded for use.

Batch
H112110MUB
H112110MUD
H112710MUA
H112610MUF
H112710MUB
H112810MUC
H112710MUC
H112810MUB
H112210MUA
H112110MUE
H112610MUE
H120110MUD
H113010MUC
H120110MUE
H120210MUB
H120210MUA
H120510MUE
H121110MUA
H120610MUA
H121010MUA
H121310MUB
H121610MUC
H121710MUD

WisDOT Comments

Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy and Paint
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
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Summary of WisDOT tests
of Glass Beads used in pavement marking

Contact:

Thomas Brokaw, Materials Laboratory Unit supervisor
3502 Kinsman Blvd

Madison, WI

Phone- (608) 246-7934

E-mail:

thomas.brokaw@dot.wi.qgov

WisDOT Test
310 47 2011
310 48 2011
310 49 2011
310 50 2011
310 51 2011
310 52 2011
310 53 2011
310 54 2011
310 55 2011
310 56 2011
310 57 2011
310 58 2011
310 59 2011
310 60 2011
310 61 2011
310 62 2011
310 63 2011
310 64 2011
310 65 2011
310 66 2011
310 67 2011
310 68 2011
310 69 2011

Manufacturer
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE

* denotes an unsatisfactory batch that is excluded for use.

Batch
H121710MUE
H121810MUA
H121810MUC
H121810MUB
H121910MUA
H121910MUB
HO011411MUB
HO011411MUC
HO11411MUA
HO011311MUE
HO11711MUC
HO011711MUB
HO011611MUB
H011411MUD
H021511MUF
H021511MUE
HO012011MUA
HO011911MUE
HO030511MUC
H030511MUB
H111210MUC
H111210MUB
H111610MUA

WisDOT Comments

Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy and Paint
Satisfactory for Epoxy and Paint
Satisfactory for Paint only
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
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Summary of WisDOT tests
of Glass Beads used in pavement marking

Contact:

Thomas Brokaw, Materials Laboratory Unit supervisor
3502 Kinsman Blvd
Madison, WI

Phone- (608) 246-7934

E-mail:

thomas.brokaw@dot.wi.qgov

WisDOT Test
310 70 2011
310 71 2011
310 72 2011
310 73 2011
310 74 2011
310 75 2011
310 76 2011
310 77 2011
310 78 2011
310 79 2011
310 80 2011
310 81 2011
310 82 2011
310 83 2011
310 84 2011
310 85 2011
310 86 2011
310 87 2011
310 88 2011
310 89 2011
310 90 2011
310 91 2011
310 92 2011

Manufacturer
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE

* denotes an unsatisfactory batch that is excluded for use.

Batch
HO40111MUA
H040111MUB
H033111MUD
HO033111MUC
H101810MUA
HO041811MUA
H041511MUC
H041511MUB
H061011MUK
H061011MUM
H061011MUL
H062111MUG
HO071311MUD
HO71411MUG
HO72511MUA
H080111MUC
HO081511MUF
H082011MUC
H090511MUD
H090511MUB
H091511MUC
H092211MUB
H092211MUC

WisDOT Comments

Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint only
Satisfactory for Paint only
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
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Summary of WisDOT tests
of Glass Beads used in pavement marking

Contact:

Thomas Brokaw, Materials Laboratory Unit supervisor
3502 Kinsman Blvd

Madison, WI

Phone- (608) 246-7934

E-mail:

thomas.brokaw@dot.wi.qgov

WisDOT Test
310 93 2011
310 94 2011
310 95 2011
310 96 2011
310 97 2011
310 98 2011
310 99 2011
310 100 2011
310 101 2011
310 102 2011
310 103 2011
310 104 2011
310 105 2011
310 106 2011
310 107 2011
310 108 2011
310 109 2011
310 110 2011
310 111 2011
310 112 2011
310 113 2011
310 114 2011
310 115 2011

Manufacturer
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE

* denotes an unsatisfactory batch that is excluded for use.

Batch
H092811MUB
H092711MUE
H101711MUC
H101811MUB
H101811MUA
H102411MUF
H102511MUA
H102011MUB
H102411MUC
H102611MUD
H102611MUC
H102611MUA
H102411MUD
H102811MUA
H102811MUB
H102811MUC
H110411MUD
H110711MUA
H103111MUA
H110311MUB
H110311MUA
H111611MUB
H111411MUA

WisDOT Comments

Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Epoxy only
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint and Epoxy
Satisfactory for Paint only
Satisfactory for Paint only
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Summary of WisDOT tests

Y op ran® of Glass Beads used in pavement marking

Contact:

Thomas Brokaw, Materials Laboratory Unit supervisor
3502 Kinsman Blvd

Madison, WI

Phone- (608) 246-7934

E-mail:

thomas.brokaw@dot.wi.qgov

WisDOT Test Manufacturer

310 116 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 117 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 118 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 119 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 120 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 121 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 122 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 123 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 124 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 125 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE
310 126 2011 POTTERS INDUSTRIES / FLEX-O-LITE

* denotes an unsatisfactory batch that is excluded for use.

Batch
H111111MUA
H111211MUC
H111711MUC
H112111MUA
H112111MUB
H112111MUC
H112911MUA
H112911MUB
H120611MUA
H120611MUB
H120111MUG

WisDOT Comments

Satisfactory for Paint
Satisfactory for Paint
Satisfactory for Paint
Satisfactory for Paint
Satisfactory for Paint
Satisfactory for Paint
Satisfactory for Paint
Satisfactory for Paint
Satisfactory for Paint
Satisfactory for Paint
Satisfactory for Paint

only
only
only
only
only
only
only
only
only
only
only
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